GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 864
ANSWERED ON 04.02.2026

MINING AND UTILISATION OF NUCLEAR ENERGY MINERALS IN RAJASTHAN
864. SMT MAHIMA KUMARI MEWAR
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is making efforts to promote the mining and utilisation of minerals related to nuclear energy in Rajasthan; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b) Yes. Atomic Minerals Directorate of Exploration and Reserarch (AMDER), a constituent unit under Department of Atomic Energy (DAE) has discovered Uranium deposit in Sikar District, Rajasthan. DAE has nominated Uranium Corporation of India Limited (UCIL) as the prospective lessee under provisions of Atomic Minerals Concession Rules, 2016 for the grant of mining lease for the Rohil Uranium Deposit in Sikar District, Rajasthan. Action is in hand to obtain all statutory clearances for commencing the mining operations.
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